[ GENERAL NOTES:

THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES
SHALL APPLY: <
2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, Q
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUFL GAS, 7
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY, m
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES (=)
NEC 2008 é
aa]
jan]
C
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1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME
1.6 GALLONS
2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET YOLUME
35 GALLONS
3. WATER - FLOW RATE.
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.PM.
PRIVATE FACILITES ~ 22G.PM.
SHOWER HEADS 2.5G.PM.
VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2010 FBC.
0 PORCHES AND BALCONIES
{1 HANDRAILS
1 GUARDRAILLS
O STAIRS
O CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE
O EGRESS WINDOWS

4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2010 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS
AND O.H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS, THE
MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE ATTACHED SPEGIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING.

5. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
8 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE F—
TEMPERED GLASS

6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOCORS
(INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN INDEX OF DRAWINGS
48" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.
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IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAFTER 16 OF

TO COMPLY WTTH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

WIND LOADS, EXPOSURE B AND IT TS

THEREBRY CERTIFY THATTHAVE
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. (AECS) 1S NOT
ASSOCIATED DIMENSIONS. THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION IS ACCEPTED
AS BEING ACCURATE AND IS USED BY AECS SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
DETERMINING STRENGTH , FIRE PROTECTION, AND FLOOD RESISTANCE

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, ITS FEATURES AND

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
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S1 | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
s2 | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
g3 | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
s4 | WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA

FOUNDATION PLAN
FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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DIMENSION PLAN

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS : NOTICE TO BUILDER WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES: EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

S PO N -

p-J

ENTRY TOWER DETAILS

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ROOF PLAN

TRUSS PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN iT 1S THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT

;g:;MAT'LA‘PYD TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE + WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUGTURAL MEMBERS
DABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL | ™ .

MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS 70 CONSTRUGT THIS PROJECT. | R o oG GRITERIA

OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY g‘RTﬁ'EEEED"SEg:AL"}aEﬁ%‘gﬁt;‘%?,_‘ih’g%ﬂ“ 2. WINDOWS ARE NOT IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. STORM

OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS. THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT a. ﬁg%?_%ﬁf;‘:;}g %ﬁggﬁﬁg?&ﬁ&s MUST BE CONSTRUCTIGN DETALS

IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LIGENSED FNGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION PR AL A O R OUNENTS PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE { SUCTION ) PRESSURES TYPICAL FOOTING DETAILS
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIEH

THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 18
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.
HEREN REFERRED TO AS " AECS OR"AB.C.S".

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE. HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER".

3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN A5 TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNQ",IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS,

4. 'THBE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TC THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
RUILDING CODE 2010, THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2010.

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TQ A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER. BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE
OR. OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROYAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR. EXPLANATION
1S NEEDED, IT 18 TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED IN ITEM 4,
7. IT 1S IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 18 NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9, THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
QTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY FURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MORBOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEFR OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE GF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
* ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2010 SECTION 16065.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3
11, FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS",
12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWQ STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PSI
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS ;200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION,

13, INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL AFPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, 1T'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (LE., DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS,FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. N/A

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS APART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN,

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE FRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

{ INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

D. IT S IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELTES ON LESS THAN L/500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OYER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.
E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TC THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS,

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL. OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TQ ASTM D 1557 WITH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 12",

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVELOADS PER FBC 2010 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOF { WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYFES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEADLOADS :

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILE/MARBLE FLGOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16, WIND LOADS;

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2010 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS 18 PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UPCN BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE FURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20. FOOTINGS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED MONOLITHIC FLOOR

SLABS ) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE WITH A SPECIFIC
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,00 PS1, 3 TO 5§ INCH SLUMP, AND

3/8" AGGREGATE SOILS.

A IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL. OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER, A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GROTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DONOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AN A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL FROCEED WITH THE DESIGN

BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2012, SEC. 1304.

C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION ( INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION }
AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEQTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE
1S PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER

1. THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS FLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS $YSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

L MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS FURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR

IIE. THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE " TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE A8
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAP OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER.

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH. W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 201) SECTION 1910.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2010, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEFPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BH PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
1/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCRED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.

FOXTAIL 2814

AE.CS #15002
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21. FLOORS 2. WALLS : 2 Tl .
‘A MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING FLAN A MASONRY 2. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE A= j [
CONTAINED HEREIN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF I. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY HildE BY sBe &
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR O R X 1€ ‘ AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE. Xz 2 38 g8
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY I WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZF OR 8 INCH X 3, BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS OBy 22824k
L. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN 8 INCHX 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES. WITH 1/4 INCH RY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON A EEAsd3
- FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUT [Il. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE CENTER. e 2 O 2dcasd
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER. ' %“éﬁggﬁ’&ﬁﬁfgﬁ&‘gﬁ{%%ﬁéﬁ AS SHOWN ON 4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d v
HAL : COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.
IL FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE IV. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL ¢
. BE FILLED WITH " FINE" GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM €. SHEATHING o~ %
B.FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS: . b
T TRIISS 0 WAL L. CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PST AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP L PLYWOOD SHEATHING. 8 zEak
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN, T0 ENSURE CONSOLIDATION. 1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL 3 plf g
I T AANIS JOIST 18 T0 BE PROVIDED ON V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY TS SHALL B MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) 4 PLY i e
" THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOITTS. PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE. = CEES
T e Ty YOLSTS THE STRUCTURAL PAND V1. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS 5. TTE VONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED " %42 %’ 2
T I A ST O HACT, BND ON A FLOOR BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT FBRPANDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS. i EZBE
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD 3. FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 84 RING SHANK NAILS i kg E8p
SIMPSON SHORT 10d COMMON NAILS 10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND. AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS. : 8exg
L O e cats O JOISTS DRARING ON WOOD WALLS VIL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING o N DEFION 10 THE REGULAR EASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL < i <
"ARETO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON AROUND CORNERS. BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST ggs 28
VIIL REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL. oS

NAILS {TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.

IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.

V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING )} WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X

5 1/2" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST CF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY | 12" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 1/2° SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS,
VI. FLOOR BEAMS
1. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TOQ
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.
3, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WGOD
(I.B. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.
4, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A.FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6" O.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" O.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 172" DIAMETER

CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS

SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOF AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.
D. FLOOR SHEATHING :

I ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION.

1. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

III. FLOOR, SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DBCKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS
THAT FOR INTERIOR AFPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:
1. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOCRING JOIST INTERSECTION.

THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER. (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR )
B. WOODFAME WALLS :
1. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.
II. LOAD BEARING.

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHATL BE SPACED 16 RVCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE OR BETTER.

2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM FPLATE

(PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WIiTH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.
SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 4" STUD WALL = 5PH4,
6" STUD WALL =SPH6 )

4. 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

5, STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH
GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

6. BASE PLATES SHALYL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH
5/2" X 8§ INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD. CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/§ INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASEPLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MAINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET

TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" O.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATBING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE
HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON
NAILS { TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING
FULL LENGTH STUDS.

1. NONLOAD BEARING WALLS: :

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE
10d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL
BE GALVANIZED.

( LB. SILL PLATE , BAND JOIST )

5. FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ALY BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS.

II. PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
FROPERTY OWNER.

1II. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

1. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS
COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR
THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23. COLUMNS

A. CONCRETE /MASONRY COLUMNS

1. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED, WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS,

I REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

IIL PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT

HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 P51

IV. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM

OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH
ASNEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BE 5,000 PSI

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK GR
A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT 1 FOOT FROM
THE TOP IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.

V1. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHOWN ON THE FLANS.

B. W0OOD COLUMNS :

L ALLLOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

IL DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS
WEHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW 15 8 FEET OR LESS,
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINDMUM OF

6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES.

TII. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS. TN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND IT8 USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

II. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

IILIN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR H1S AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO 1TS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

I. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

IL THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
I. LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS
OF 1/4INCH.

II. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.

JIL. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL

24 DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

. ROOF
A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES
1. THE MANUFACTURED ROCF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN 15
FOR. THE SOLE PURPQOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
DESIGN.

0. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY
SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

III, THE 'TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TCO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE

AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

VI THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

¥V, IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYQOUT OF THE
ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS

OR SILL PLATES WITH 14d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED)

VI. A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

23.2 CONYENTIONAL FRAME

1. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WQOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NAILS { TOE-NAILED}

0. ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE IS TO BE

PRESSURE TREATED CR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE CR MASONRY.

. COLLAR TIRS ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT

2/3 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM CF 4-10d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGB BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL

V.

DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUFPLEMENTED

TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS.

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

VI. THE MINIMUM LIVE L.OADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN IS TO BE

ON FBC 2010 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VII. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.
VIIL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO

BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,

A HANGER 1S REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED

ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN

INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE

*TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN
MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED

BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM,

XI. TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE

PLANS, FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

XI1. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS { NOT SHEATHING } WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-3/8 INCH BY
3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT BACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

XIIL, USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING

STUDS, TRUSSES CR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT BACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS,

BEAMS:

XIV BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED

24,

—

AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE FLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

. LEDGERS/ SLEEPERS

LEDGERS / NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING)
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS

AT BACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,

MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

III. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
AS FOLLOWS:

1. FORTWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

[L FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM )

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

1L.FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 12 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING:

I. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK. (NOMINAL } O.5.B.

MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

II. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

1. THR LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. EASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY ANE EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER

IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 50" FROM ALL EDGES.

V. METAL "[I" CLIPS OR SOLLD WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.C. ON PLANS:

1. SPAN UP TO 3'- 8FR-0B
IL SPANUP TQ 3' TO < §' - 8F8-OB
IIL SPAN 6 TO > 14' - 8F16- IB/IT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS IS 3,000 PSL

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH

MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27. DIMENSIGNAL LUMBER :

A ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BB SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SEALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF

SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING ITS RATING.

29. MASONRY:

A CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINTMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI

C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR S GRAY MORTAR.

30. GROUT:

A ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMFRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PST UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY

A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITH IT8 PRODUCTS.

31. REINFORCING STEEL :

A ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEFT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE. PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.
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Floor and Roof Live Loads =, E =
Uninhabitable Atties: 20 psf % vz 2

32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL: Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf Mz s F

A. I-BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE » : = E =} E g B
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE, All Other Rooms: 40 pst =HF S

B. ALLSTRUCTURAL STREL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO Garage: 40 psf E L g E o
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A ' —~ % [ 5 _g (%
CORROSION PREVENTIVE, THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY Roofs: 20 psf E Mo gEs
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE : - > E b 28 xEYE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER Wind Design Data Ol8z %858 2
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE. Wind Speed: 145 mph e O Bd¢q E &g

C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH | (Basic) Wind Speed: 112 mph ﬁ O BrmERE
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD Normal (Basic) Wind Speed: mp

SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE - A y
SPECIFIC CONNECTION. Risk Category: I D e R
33. VENTILATION: ; re: Bad .
A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING Wind Expos s . g osed = gé B2
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND Exposure Classification: nclose ) En 53 NN
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE Internal Pressure Cocfficient: 0,18 T e g @ g ng 2 E
REQUIREMENTS, w0 E g mE 3 =
34. WATERFROOFING: Components and Cladding: : Eim E R~ 5
A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR . 16.0 psf 207 psf min O g E § N
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE Roofing Zone 1: O pstmax., -20.7p - i} 10 20
A $PECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL 1S NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL Roofing Zone 2: 16.0 psf max.,  -36.0 psf min. < g 4 é g =
DESIGN I8 AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART ) E 238 B
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE Roofing Zone 3: 16.0 psf max., -53.2 psfmin, %,0_ g SE 5
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Zone 2 Overhangs: -42.1 psf win. RERFEER WH

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs: 70'8 oo s
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs: -70.8 psf min. p—a

35, FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN : ) £ ] £

A_ FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE Stucco, Cladding, Doors and Windows:

INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED Zone 4 226 psfmax,  -24.5 psf min. ]
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN ‘ 2 vsfmi ﬁ
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOP ASSEMBLIES, Zone 5: 22.6 psfmax,, -30.2 psfmin. S

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN: : 9 Wide O/H Dr: 19.8 psfmax., -22.4 psf min.

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ¢ 212 psfmi Q
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL T THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND 16' Wide O/H Dr: 15.0 psfmax.,  -21.2 pst min. E
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR _ (7))

SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY The Nominal Wind Speed was used to determine these Component and 0
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE Cladding Pressures ;
CONSTRUCTION IS TO RE DONE, e : _ _ -

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR All exterior glazed openings shall be protected from wind-boe debris " -
e A R o At as per Section 1609.1.2 of the 2010 Florida Building Code. L 3
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE . — = - 2
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION Geotechnical Information: Q 3] i E
1S CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE - - — = P i = B
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT Design Soit 1.oad-Bearing Capacity: 2000 p = B2
OR HIS AGENT. Flood Design Data (7P ] E

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION : X ME

L ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. Flood Zone: m

A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH =7 %

AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE o
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL Z
ENGINEER. : :
B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE Door and Window Openings
OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR Opening |Opening { Distance from Design Pressure pﬁ B tal=
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER Mo.| Description Width | Height | Comer Requirements m < |2|5
TO DETERMINE THEER EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE. P A 3%
II. SWIMMING POOLS: 1 | Entry Door - example 3 8 12 214 psfmax, -23.3 psfmin. é 25
A. ANY SWIMMING FOOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR 7 | Shiding Glass Door - example | _ 6 6.7 6 20.7 psfmax, 233 psfmin 3 |5
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE 3 | Fixed Glass Window-cxample | 2 2 3 2.6 psfmax, -30.2 psfmin. - y
STRUCTURAL DESIGN GR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. p——

I, FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS: 4 [ 105q, Ft zone 4 3 33 10 |236psimaz, 245 peimin ) N

A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS T 3050 F ) ) 5 10 1.6 psf max, -23.5 psf min_ A3
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL 1S NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR Sq. Ft. zone L] ool 230 pafrin. Z N = =
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WALL =

8" x 6" o

& A
h @ 5
0 ]
E @ e %
MBHA (27 3/4" ATR SET EPOXY 12" EMBED THIS FRAMNG FLAN 18 DIAGRAMMATIS [N NATURE AND I o E &) E E
M&T (1) B/8" ATR SET EPOXY 12" EMBED ey 1 “””’TSS‘;’!.S“SZ‘?&%KL?”?&% @l oo E =l
HTTIG B/8° ATR 6ET EPOXT ¢° EMBED WALL o T e Bl i gl B By A PROFESSIONAL Q P wg 37
T.0° ! k oa" AFF—— COMPONENT DESIGH BIGNED A & 7 s §
. r ABU44 Brg" ATR SET EPOXY &° EMBED ENGINEER AND REVIEVED BY P.E OF RECORD, \ ] 5 7 o g
| E = EZL R o«
[ 11 11 ] || ] | GECE
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i = VAR T FeRTTEERSTIIRetaLT BCREW EACH BLOCK TO BOTTOM PLATE = =4
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PENDAMT LIGHTS (3

_________

o

COOR OFPENER
FOR GARAGE

SEE SHEET 24
FOR OQUTDOOR
FIREPLACE DETAILS

$ sNoLEPoLE sWiTCH
2, DOUBLE POLE BWITCH
> THREE WAY SWITCH

(O SCONCE (WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE)
=5 140V DUPLEX OUTLET

9 SWITCHED UTET (1)

B SROUND FAULT INTERRUPT DUTLET
‘.%WATERHIDOFGFIWTLE[

QFWATER PROCF RECESSED LIGHTING

® BATHFAN
-$-m11-| FAN WITH UGHT

® sorseeTeroneinon
0 FLOOD LIGHT
(8 FUSHBUTTOH
=] CHRERDOOR BELL
1C| DISGONNEGT EWITCH
E SPEAKER PREWIRE
AINCTICH BOX
() TEMOSTAT
(O LowvoLTagE LisHTeig
= INTERGOM
CEILING FAN

we
00|,
“ !
| Y
L. 5 v
.@ ’/E
L

SoooAEEmerIroes

V7

BECURITY STSTEM
ELEC. CUTLET

BPA
MOTOR
BEc,

N,

2 AlL TRM PLATES AND PEVICES TO BS
GAHGED UHERE FOSSELE

3. ELECTRICAL GUITTCHES TO BE AT
AT CENTERLINE AF.F

LATEST EDIMON BT A LICENZED

B FETRICAL CONTRAGTOR LHG BHALL BE
RESPONSELE FOR THE MNETALLATION AND SLEMNS OF
ALL BLECTRACAL WRING AND ACCESSORIES.

k. SHOKE DETECTORS SHAL BE N ACCORD ANGE WITH
200 FLORDA RESDENTIAL CODE BECTIEN BH, AND
Wi UL 3T AND NFPA T

5. PROVIDE ARS FALT INTERRMPTERS
FER 2008 NEC. 700

1 AL RECEFTACLES TG EE TAMPER PROCT
PER NEC. 6ECT. 406.1

FOXTALIL 2814

r-o"

mr LOT 15 MAJESTIC OAKS |

SCALE 178"

ELECTRICAL PLAN
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1. REVIEW SET
2, STRUCT. ENG.
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=y

PLAN DATE
1. 12-29-2014
1, 01-13-2015

LTD.
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S XTWIDGE L

NOTE:
INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 2" OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS.

LOAD BRARING OR
EXIERIOR W.
Au] 2X SY.P. DIA STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
v
— T [, [ —2XsTUD
[l 8 C.M.U.
[~ XP.TSTUD

/-15 VERT, INFILLED CFLL

4/2* X &' WEDGE ANCHOR

gzca?n.ww——\\ |} — kT4 0.C WINUT &
AND 2" SQWASHER % FEQmASKER
2 X .T. PLATE
(1) SIMPSON——— : i i
SPITVP. h I
: = s,
(V] (31 L
A M) * - Ll .
g B b RFTORN
(R ] I T GRADE
.C%". T KU DO )
. 'Y & da . B2 . Ba, A
PSS B B v Calll )
Sau e Yhe Cae Taa Pa

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

(2} ROWS 16d 1
NAILS AT 1§ 0,('_/

164 NALLS AT ——_ ||
& 0.C. (TYP)

SINGLE 2 X 4 TRRMMER '

swucm-.)\_\

SIMPSON SPH4
EACHPLY (TYP.}

e

5

SPHA OR CSL6 WKLY
104 MAILS EACH END
ATIEOC

SIMPSON SPHA

\mzxummm

e 172" FLITCH PLATE

\a)zm STUDS(TYR)

SIMFSON SPH4
EACH PLY (TYP)

AN

P.T.BOTTIOM FLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2 ROWS SANAILS AT 8 0.C.

DOUBLE [0d NAILS EACH
E(DE OF SPLICE

TOP PLATE SPLICE

VENT THRU ROOF
DISTANCE FAOM DRYERTO
VENT NOT TO EXCEED 25 j_‘
N
HE
Te
SFEFLR FLAN '
CEILING HEIGHTS Vo CENTER BETWEEN STUDS
I 15" MIN, SPACING
HANSON BOX i
\
—l il
H
LOWER SPLICE OVER STUD W7 L
104 BACH SIDE OF SPLICE. | -lls—!———pamvm
HE
[
- 1T Pl DRYERBOX
[ / MODEL 425
P

K" AF.E

|

PRECAST U LINTEL W/ I-#5 CONT.IN
3000 PSI CONC. (@ OPNGS. §-0" & OVER.
PRECAST "Ur LINTEL ALL OPENINGS
UNDER 6'-0%. (NO CONC. OR STL REQD.)

|

UN.O.
16" HOO!

HURRICANE ANCHORS
. "ACI 530 25" MIM.
LAP

il
I.msru

S i

e TYP. BOND BEAM
B x8"x 16" KO,

.. .1 |

7 AL
wlnoox I VARIES W00 P51

r

FILL

CONC, W/l 83 DIA.
REBAR MiN, LAF 23*
(ACT 530)

OPENINGS

== REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR | I I

CONC. W/l #5 DIA
REBAR MIN.

(ACTS30) Larzs
[ 1 1 -

TES FILLED
CELL FROM FTR. TO
WITH 1 §5

(L L]

4," a

1
e

RPN

a

TN LSRR TERETY T i

R~ T T

L-TYP. MONO, FTQ.

W25 DIA. RFEAR, ¢ HOOK
CONT. MIN. LAP 25" (AC1 318}
MIN. 12 BELOW GRADE

SEE FOURDATION PFLAN
FOR LOCATIONS

|BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT |

ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER THAN £-0°

2-27X4" (¥2 5YP) TOP PLATES

JACK TABLE

PROVIDE JACKS @ EACH FND AS FOLLOWY

(2) WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 40
) WHEN OIS ARE GREATER THEN 90"
{4) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 80

[TOP PLATE SPLICE DETALL TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL |
GABLE END REINFORCEMENT
(TYPICAL, NOT TO SCALE)
MANUFACTURED TRUSSES
EEEEIOE
S DEtK SCREWS LA INTERSECT, N\ JS
2 X 4 BRACING
kASTEN DIAGONAL BRAQE TO BETWEEN TRUSSES
2"x 4" TOP PLATE N\ TOP & BTM. CHORD

10"

7T A

2- 2*x 4* DIAGONAL

PLAN OF BOTTOM CHORD LAYOUT GRACES FROM PEAK
OF QUTSIDE TRUSS
ASTEN TOP PLATE W/ 2 EE%ENDIFOTIOM
= 3%

BUT LESS THAN 106"

. ——

f
'. JYP.AT24" 0. C.u

2°X4" P.T, BASEFLA'

|TYPICALLST.]NT.BEAR1NGWALL U.N.O. J

UPLIFT CAPACTTY PER 24* = 11504
APFLITD}

(WITH ROOF LOAD

NO 5CALE

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SDMPSON SF2 Wi6-10dx 12

(4)SIMPSON LSTA2S Wil3-104

'HI0FROM TRUSS TO TOF PLATE

SDMPSON SP) W/ 6-1tdx L2

53" X 8" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" WASHER
AT DC

REREIEE

SDMPFSON LTT20B W/ [0-16d AND 58"
ROD HEAD MIN 6* EMBEDMENT
(ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS
VPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

3" DECK SCREWS B 6" OC  CHORD
B N
;éﬁ/ \___{__—mumwmm 55
/
ROOFING INSTALLED———, =% | S
PER MFR SPECIFICATIONS 23
| l STRAP ENDS Wi ST18 WOOD TO WOOD
MSTAM18 WOOD TO MASONRY

QARAGE DOORS 6 FEEE IN WIDTH
SHATL HAYE 1-45 YERT ON EA_ EIDE HORIZONTAL TRACK
DOORS GREATER THAMN 6 FEET M&cﬂmmcz

HAVE 2-#5 VERT. BA SIDE CELLS

ARE TO BE FILLED W/ 000 PSTCONCRETZ PRECASTL 1

172"x5" W/ ) 14" BEND
ANCHCR BOLT USE 1"_DIA.

] BY 13" WASHER @ 32 OC.
] .

14" x 6" W/ | 14" BEND

BY /3" WASHER @ 12 0C
| —— ANCHOR BOLT USE 2* DIA.

2°x8" FT WOOD JAMB

2"x8" ¥T WD, JAMB

GARAGEDOOR

[GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL

o

FOXTAIL 2814

AECS #15002

78" = I'-0"

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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Erﬂﬂ
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wﬁ%% 5
ZoE4 81
B2 EY .5,
7 £ 98 2589
RY2 <5 82g8
L HE A 5’93
28 g5 g8

TO COMPLY WITH 155 MPH ULTIMATE

WIND LOADS, EXPOSURE @t AND IT IS
IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAFTER 1§ OF

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT[HAVE
PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESION

ﬁ

1. REVIEW SET
2. STRUCT, ENG.

T LOT 15 MAJESTIC OAKS ‘]“

PLANDATE

1. 12-29-2014
2. 01-13-2015
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i’ _/
EXSTING MASONRY

CELL TORE FULLY GROLTED:

DRILL & EPOXY
-WTNTML M FMAEDMENT &7
/ SDMFSON SET RIGH STRENOTE EPOXY

I..Il.l. i

BOND BEAM

1
\\Dmamm

EMAFDMWENT §
!mmmﬂﬂmmm

TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

NOTE:

MISSENG DOWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED NCORRECTLY OR MISTAXENLY FLIMINATED,

REPLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 #5 BAR. INSTALL IN SLAR W/ 8" MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT, USE EFOXY GROUT,

MISSING ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTERIOR BEARING WAYL:

IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIRFMENTS:
1) 53" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TTTEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24" 0.CC

TKTERIOR BEARING WALL:

IN ADDITION TO THE JENERAL PLACEMENT REGQUIREMENTS:

1) 53" PIAMETER x & EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HD* ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 34" O.C. [F
RESISTRNG UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 1/2" EMBEDMENT AT 48° O.C. IF RESISTING GRAVITY LDADS

SP2

AT EVERY
VERTICAL STUD AT
TOP OF STUDS.

2" X 4" MID PT
BlockNG 1

2 X 4~ 5YP STUDS

@ieoc

12" SLEEVE ANCHOR
@247 0.C.W/33/8"
MIN SLEEVE

EMBEDMENT, W/2"

WSH 1083
WASHER

SQUARE

HURRICANE CLIP
AT EVERY TRUSS

STRAF EACH TRUSS
{SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYPE)

FRAME OUT TQ
BLOCK EDGE

(2)2" X 4" CONT. v
TOP PLATE |

/SPH-i EA STUR

ZXART. —

LINTEL OR TIE
BEAM W/ | #3 REBAR

| STUD ANCHORING:
o STUD TO TOP PLATE:
SIMPSON SPII4

| 2 X 45PF @ 16°0.C. TO 43" HIGH
12" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
r/ Wi/ BdNAILS @ 4" 0.C.

SIMPSON SPH4

-

33" X 8° WEDGE
ANCHORS @ 24" 0.C.

TTTTTILITEL

H @) MSTM15
H BACH STUD
8" oMU WaLL

ai

212"

[

14

!
N

f

(2) 2"24"LAMINATIONS

W/(I}ROW OF STAGGERED
10d COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.148, L=3") OR EQUAL

:
b &
- Lal
& )

4
o

£

1

N;

f

{(3) 2"rd"LAMINATIONS

W/{L) ROW OF STAGOERED
30d COMMON WIRE NATLS
{D=0207, 14 1/72") OR EQUAL

1} AD]ACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE

SIDES OF THE COLUMN

2y

164 COMMON RAILS. (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER, OF ROES, SAME SPACING)

4) FOR4-FLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. X § 12" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

5} FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE 14" DIA. X 7 LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3PLY)

) REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

N

f

(3) 2726 LAMINATIONS

W/(2) ROW OF STAGGERED
30d COMION WIRE NAILS
(D=0:207, L=4 12" OR EQUAL

[ KNEEWALL N.TS.
Jcppaims
A STUD
l£ >r——rxp,m; METAL CHIMNEY BY
FIREPLACE CONTRACTOR g ] _ b
[ ] Fer———————ar—
2" X 4* STUDS
.l 27 X 47 ATTOP I
muss CHORD
_l
i
K 2x4 BLOCKING DEL 2 X&' S
N 12* PLYWOOD WITH
~— “’\,\ PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSSES SDNAILS AT 6 0.C.
\J\r\ METAL FIRESTOP SPACER W/ MIN 4
NAILS & SUPPORT STRAPS AS
] REQD.
CEILING
2* X 4" FRAMING PROVIDE HCDP
INSULATED FLUE FIPE BY » CLIFS AT EACH STUD
. FIREFLACE CONIR ra 2X4BLOCKING
\\\'\,\‘ 1 214 FRAMING W/ 12* GWB. @ 24" 0.C (VERT)
\'\!\ ~J R WRAP CORNERS W/
T~ 5 I LSTAZ4
-

I 7

N

PRE-FAB EE.EFLACE BY P,
CONTRACTO

DN

o

2(¢ TILE HEARTH
ON & BLKS.
1 FIN. FLOOR

SETFIREFLACE
TUNIT ON 4" PAYERS

OTE: DONOT PACK REQD, AIR SPACES WiTH
INSULA (ON OR OTHER MATERIALS

FIREPLACE

SECTION -
NTS

\
|

[DETAIL-CHIMNEY |

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

FOXTAIL 2814

AE.C.S #15002

" = 1'-0"

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TOD COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
WIND LOADS, EXFQSURE B AND IT1S
1IN COMPLIANCE WTTH CHAPTER 16 OF

THE 2016 FLOMDA BUTLDING CODE,

I HFREBY CHRTIFY THAT 1 HAVE

4 u ¥
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/2" PRYWALL

(2) "5 REBARS
ON CHAIRS, LAP
SPLICES ¢ 25" MIN

nnnnnnnnt ik

\DBL, TOP PLATER
sP2

[
0

R-1l FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION

/2" DRYWALL ON|2 X 4
STUD WALL # 16" O.C.

/8" % B" TITEN HD
J W et sa. WASHER
4] AT 24" 0.C.

GARAGE WALL SECTION

R-30 INSULATION

12

SEEELEV |
\_

TR IR TR T Y

SNAANAAAAT

CEMENT TILES- INSTALL

PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER

PEEL & STICK MEMBRANE OVER

5/8" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING W/ CLIPS

W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND
EDGES AND 6" 0.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK
OF 5' 0" FROM ALL EDGES.

SEE ROOF FLAN FOR STRAP TYPE

10" -8" TOP OF BLOCK
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

2 X 8 SPRUCE SUB FASCIA

1/2° CEILINGBD.—_/ /
1X4 P.T.NALE

172" DRYWALL, 5d NAILS§ ————
7" 0.C. EDGES 12" O.C. FIELD

CURTAIN NAILER
1 X6 P.T. @ WINDOWS
1X8PT. @S.G.D.

1X4P.T. @ SIDES & BOTTOM

WINDOW STOOL

1 X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING
AT 16" O.C.

R-FOIL R5.0
OVER FURRING STRIFS

1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER

WOOD BASE x
B T LI I |

W/ 3/4X 6 MIRATEC OVER

CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT

BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PSI CONC

\ CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT
__ PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1 # 5 ROD

IF OVER ' 0" SPAN UN.O.

(1} #5 REBAR DOWNRQOD FOOTING

TO LINTEL (FiLLED CELL) LOGATION

AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN

MIN LAP 25, USE 3000 P.S.l.
/_ ALUM FRAMED WINDOW Wf SCREEN

PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL

8 X 8 X 16 CONC. BLOCK
TEXTURED FiINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK
REFER TO ELEY SHEET
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TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP \ge .':‘3'?. ':A.J't '~: ,
25" TO VERT #5 REBAR S g
AT SEEFOUNDATIONPLAN &
K MY 30 FORFIG. REQ.
TYPICAL WALL SECTION
TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM

PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS

GCONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5 .

12

.

2X 6 SPRUCE
Wi 3 SUB FASCIA
AANAARF T L
1| STANDARD FASCIA
»- REAR AND SIDES
s 3/4 X 8 MIRATEC
STANDARD FASCIA

EJNAILSAT4"0C.

2X 4 BLOCKING
AT24" Q.

2 X 6 SUB-FASCIA

GABLE END OVERHANG

VERTICAL

/SHIEA'[T{[NG

24"

90# FEEL &
STICK MEMBRANE

TPO-60 MIL.

SET J-CHANNEL AT \ROOF
6" WITH TILE ROOF SHEATHING

STD. FLASHING DETAIL
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E.#56920 C.A. #9542

F.0. BOX 351

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34656

727-842-6100

richallenpe@gmeil.com
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TERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

WIND LOADS, EXPOSURE B AND ITIS

TN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAFTER 16 OF

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE

|

LOT 15 MAJESTIC OAKS

1. REVIEW SET

2. STRUCT. ENG.

e

PLAN DATE
1.12-29-2014
1 01-13.2015

|

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.
9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, ¥L, 34655

.

|

|




1# 5 REBARS CONT.\

E
53

s

8“ I 4"

8" THICKENED SLAB (:D

s

4

e

1'-4" SHINGLE \2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

5 172" FOR 2 PANELS
7" FOR 3 PANELS
9" FOR 4 PANELS

1
W
e

1-8" TILE all

GRADE\

4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT
AT EACH FILLED CELL

1-#5 REBAR VERT. CONT.
FILL CELLS W/ GROUT

1-# 5 REBAR W/ 3TD, 90 HOOK
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR.

SHOWER RECESS

¥
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>~2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

4n

TYPICAL ONE STORY (A)

1M

12" THICKENED SLAB_(K)

OUTSWING
DOOR

\2 # 5 REBARS CONT.

SET ALUM.
THRESHOLD
IN CAULK

™

| o

‘» '&é——'Z#SREEARSCONT.

EXTERIOR DOOR RECESS @

TV

4

1'-0 ~
A

Jp— \%z# 5 REBARS

BEARING GARAGE STEP (1)

5 B X I-"‘__I_————2#5REBARS

NON-BRG . GARAGE STEP _(F )

[T fe——GARAGE
DOOR
DRIVEWAY
)
&
~1
3 = <.
A g
172" EXPANSION! T =
JOINT R

| 1-8"TILE | 4"

GARAGE DOOR RECESS (C)
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RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

P.0,BOX 351

FOXTAIL 2814
ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34656

727-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail ¢om
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A.E.C.S #15002

TO COMELY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
‘WIND LOADS, EXPOSURE B AND IT IS
IN COMPLIANCE WTTH CHAPTER 16 OF
‘THE 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT [ HAVE
FERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

LOT 15 MAJESTIC QAKS

/8" = 1'-o"
2. STRUCT. ENG.

1.REVIEW SET

Y,

1.12-29-2014
2. 01-13-2015

PLAN DATE

|

9400 RIVER. CROSSING BLD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

DEEB FAMILY

HOMES, LTD.
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